PENALTY CLAUSE: For downtime of equipment & manpower as per cl no.6 of technical specification no. TS-PEM-

T0AMC(11)/2/2020-PS-PEM-DTG. 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: - The bidder shall be required to furnish a refundable Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 

1,31,000/- [ One Lakh Thirty-One Thousand Only] along with the bid (for details refer sl no 27 to 28.2 of Commercial Terms & 

Conditions)  

SECURITY DEPOSIT: - The total amount of the Security deposit will be five percent (5%) of the contract value. EMD of the 

successful tenderer shall be converted and adjusted towards the required amount of Security Deposit bid (for details refer sl no 29 to